10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

THE SENATE
TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE, 2014 S ] B _ N O _ 224'7

STATE OF HAWAII
JAN 17 201

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE

NINETEENTH SENATORIAIL DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECTION 1. The director of finance is authorized to issue
general obligation bonds in the sum of $74,610,000 or so much
thereof as may be necessary, and the same sum or so much thereof
as may be necessary is appropriated for fiscal year 2014-2015
for the purpose of capital improvement projects for the
nineteenth senatorial district, as follows:

1. James Campbell High School, Oahu

A. Design and construction for air

conditioning for entire school;
ground and site improvements;

equipment and appurtenances.

Design ' $600, 000
Construction $11,400,000
Total funding $12,000,000
2. Ewa Elementary School, Oahu |
A. Design and construction of

playground equipment; ground and

2014-0692 SB SMA.doc

AT ARt



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Page 2

S.B. NO. 2297

site improvements; equipment and

appurtenances.
Design $10,000
Construction $70,000

Total funding
Design and construction for a
parking lot; ground and site

improvements; equipment and

appurtenances.
Design $100,000
Construction $1,000,000

Total funding

Ewa Beach Elementary School, Oahu

A,

Design, construction, and
equipment for renovation of
Buildings F and G; ground and site

improvements; equipment and

appurtenances.

Design $760,000
Construction $3,520,000
Equipment $20,000

Total funding

2014-0692 SB SMA.doc

\IIININIMIHIHWI\WIIWIII\IINI!l“l“l!IIIHIiI\\MI\IlWllI\II!HI!\lll\ll«\l\lllllllll!!\|||\

$80,000

$1,100,000

$4,300,000



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Page 3

S.B. NO. 2297

Design and construction for air
conditioning in all classrooms;

ground and site improvements;

equipment and appurtenances.

Design $320,000
Construction $3,280,000

Total funding $3,600,000

4., Tlima Intermediate School, Oahu

A,

Design and construction for air

conditioning for entire school;

ground and site improvements;

equipment and appurtenances.

Design $450,000

Construction $5,150,000

Total funding $5,600,000
Design, construction, and

equipment for new Administration

Building; ground and site

improvements; equipment and

appurtenances.
Design $550,000
Construction $6,000,000

2014-0692 SB SMA.doc

VRO NGELTT AT



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Page 4

Equipment
Total Funding
C. Design, construction, and

equipment for a new Media

S.B. NO. 2247

$50,000

Center/Library Building; ground

and site improvements;
equipment and appurtenances.
Design
Construction
Equipment
Total funding
5. Iroquois Point Elementary School,
A. Design and construction for a
grass field with sprinkler sy
ground and site improvements;
equipment and appurtenances.
Design
Construction
Total funding
6. Kaimiloa Elementary School, Oahu
A. Design, construction, and

equipment for a new classroom

14-0692 SB SMA.doc

T

$600,000

$7,300,000

$100, 000

Oahu

stem;

$40,000

$340,000

$6,600,000

$8,000,000

$380,000



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Page 5

building; ground and site
improvements; equipment and
appurtenances.

Design

Construction

Equipment

Total funding

B. Design and construction for air

conditioning for the entire

school; ground and site
improvements; equipment and
appurtenances.

Design

Construction

Total funding
7. Keoneula Elementary School, Oahu
A. Design, construction, and
equipment for a new classroom
building; ground and site
improvements; equipment and
appurtenances.

Design

014-0692 SB SMA.doc

O

S.B. NO. 2297

$900,000

$9,500,000

$100,000

$10,500,000

$470,000

$4,980,000

$5,450,000

$900, 000



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

e S.B. NO. 2297

Construction $9,500,000
Equipment $100,000
Total funding $10,500,000
8. Pohakea Elementary School, Oahu
A, Additional funding for air

conditioning and campus wide
electrical upgrade; ground and

site improvements; equipment and

appurtenances.

Design $530,000

Construction $5,970,000

Total funding $6,500,000

SECTION 2. The appropriations made for the capital
improvement projects authorized by this Act shall not lapse at
the end of the fiscal year for which the appropriations are
made; provided that all moneys from the appropriations that are
unencumbered as of June 30, 2015, shall lapse as of that date.

SECTION 3. The sums appropriated for the respective
capital projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the

designated expending agency for the purposes of this Act.

2014-0692 SB SMA.doc

DR RAN AR RA eI



- S.B. NO. 2297

SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2014.

INTRODUCED BY: /t/*'d %

e

2014-0692 SB SMA.doc

LR i



S.B. NO. 2297

Report Title:
CIP; 19th Senatorial District

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects to benefit
the nineteenth senatorial district.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is
not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.

2014-0692 SB SMA.doc

TR B



