JAN 1 7 2014

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE NINETEENTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECT	TION 1. The director of finance is a	authorized to issue		
2	general o	obligation bonds in the sum of \$74,63	10,000 or so much		
3	thereof a	as may be necessary, and the same sur	m or so much thereof		
4	as may be	e necessary is appropriated for fisca	al year 2014-2015		
5	for the p	purpose of capital improvement projec	cts for the		
6	nineteenth senatorial district, as follows:				
7	1. Jame	es Campbell High School, Oahu			
8	A.	Design and construction for air			
9		conditioning for entire school;			
10		ground and site improvements;			
11		equipment and appurtenances.			
12		Design \$60	00,000		
13		Construction \$11,40	00,000		
14		Total funding	\$12,000,000		
15	2. Ewa	Elementary School, Oahu			
16	Α.	Design and construction of			
17		playground equipment; ground and			



1			site improvements; equipment	and	
2			appurtenances.		
3		٠	Design	\$10,000	
4			Construction	\$70,000	
5			Total funding	t	\$80,000
6		В.	Design and construction for a	L	
7			parking lot; ground and site		
8			improvements; equipment and		
9			appurtenances.		
10			Design	\$100,000	
11			Construction	\$1,000,000	
12			Total funding		\$1,100,000
13	3.	Ewa	Beach Elementary School, Oahu		·
14		A.	Design, construction, and		
15			equipment for renovation of		
16			Buildings F and G; ground and	l site	
17			improvements; equipment and		
18			appurtenances.		
19			Design	\$760,000	
20			Construction	\$3,520,000	
21			Equipment	\$20,000	
22			Total funding		\$4,300,000

1		В.	Design and construction	n for air	
2			conditioning in all classrooms;		
3			ground and site improvements;		
4			equipment and appurtenances.		
5			Design	\$320,000	
6			Construction	\$3,280,000	
7			Total funding		\$3,600,000
8	4.	Ilim	a Intermediate School, (Oahu	
9		Α.	Design and construction	n for air	
10			conditioning for entire	e school;	
11			ground and site improvements;		
12			equipment and appurtenances.		
13			Design	\$450,000	
14			Construction	\$5,150,000	
15			Total funding		\$5,600,000
16		В.	Design, construction, a	and	
17			equipment for new Admin	nistration	
18			Building; ground and s	ite	
19			improvements; equipmen	t and	
20			appurtenances.		
21			Design	\$550,000	
22			Construction	\$6,000,000	
	0014	0.600	CD CMA 1		

1			Equipment	\$50,000		
2			Total Funding		\$6,600,000	
3		C.	Design, construction, and			
4			equipment for a new Media			
5			Center/Library Building; groun	ıd.		
6			and site improvements;			
7			equipment and appurtenances.			
8			Design	\$600,000		
9			Construction	\$7,300,000		
10			Equipment	\$100,000		
11			Total funding		\$8,000,000	
12	5. Iroquois Point Elementary School, Oahu					
13		A.	Design and construction for a			
14			grass field with sprinkler system;			
15			ground and site improvements;			
16	equipment and appurtenances.					
17			Design	\$40,000		
18			Construction	\$340,000		
19.			Total funding		\$380,000	
20	6.	Kaim	iloa Elementary School, Oahu			
21		A.	Design, construction, and			
22			equipment for a new classroom			
	2014-0692 SB SMA.doc					

1			building; ground and site		
2			improvements; equipment and		
3			appurtenances.		
4			Design	\$900,000	
5			Construction	\$9,500,000	
6			Equipment	\$100,000	
7			Total funding		\$10,500,000
8		В.	Design and construction for	air	
9			conditioning for the entire		
10			school; ground and site		
11			improvements; equipment and		
12			appurtenances.		
13			Design	\$470,000	
14			Construction	\$4,980,000	
15			Total funding		\$5,450,000
16	7.	Keon	eula Elementary School, Oahu		
17		Α.	Design, construction, and		
18			equipment for a new classroo	iu	
19			building; ground and site		
20			improvements; equipment and		
21			appurtenances.		
22			Design	\$900,000	
	0014	0.00	CD CMT 1		



1		Construction	\$9,500,000		
2		Equipment	\$100,000		
3		Total funding		\$10,500,000	
4	8. Poha	kea Elementary School, Oak	ıu		
5	Α.	Additional funding for a	ir		
6		conditioning and campus v	vide		
7		electrical upgrade; groun	nd and		
8		site improvements; equipr	ment and		
9		appurtenances.			
10		Design	\$530,000		
11		Construction	\$5,970,000		
12		Total funding		\$6,500,000	
13	SECTION 2. The appropriations made for the capital				
14	improvement projects authorized by this Act shall not lapse at				
15	the end of the fiscal year for which the appropriations are				
16	made; provided that all moneys from the appropriations that are				
17	unencumbered as of June 30, 2015, shall lapse as of that date.				
18	SECTION 3. The sums appropriated for the respective				
19	capital p	rojects set forth in secti	on 1 shall be expe	nded by the	

21

Will Eyes

1 SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2014.

2

INTRODUCED BY:

Report Title:

CIP; 19th Senatorial District

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects to benefit the nineteenth senatorial district.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.